P568.B (05/15)1 pulseelectronics.com
SMT Power Inductors
Height: 2.5mm Max
Footprint: 6.2mm x 6.2mm Max
Current Rating: up to 3.5A
Inductance Range: .9µH to 900µH
USA 858 674 8100 Germany 49 7032 7806 0 Singapore 65 6287 8998 Shanghai 86 21 62787060 China 86 755 33966678 Taiwan 886 3 4356768
Unshielded Drum Core - PG0063 Series
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C - Operating Temperature -40°C to +130°C
Part
Number
Inductance
@ Irated
(µH TYP)
Irated
(A)
DCR (mΩ) Inductance
@ 0ADC
(µH ±20%)
Saturation
Current Isat
 (A)
Heating
Current IDC
(A)TYP MAX
PG0063.102NL 0.9 3.5 15 22 1.0 3.5 4.5
PG0063.152NL 1.3 3.0 25 30 1.5 3.0 3.8
PG0063.222NL 1.9 2.5 33 40 2.2 2.5 3.3
PG0063.332NL 2.9 2.0 55 65 3.3 2.0 2.9
PG0063.472NL 4.2 1.8 76 90 4.7 1.8 2.7
PG0063.682NL 6.1 1.5 91 105 6.8 1.5 2.2
PG0063.103NL 9.0 1.2 128 150 10 1.2 1.9
PG0063.153NL 13 1.0 181 210 15 1.0 1.6
PG0063.223NL 19 0.8 250 290 22 0.8 1.3
PG0063.333NL 29 0.65 342 400 33 0.65 1.2
PG0063.473NL 42 0.55 492 565 47 0.55 0.96
PG0063.683NL 61 0.50 728 800 68 0.50 0.76
PG0063.104NL 90 0.40 1047 1205 100 0.40 0.62
PG0063.154NL 130 0.30 1590 2020 150 0.30 0.50
PG0063.224NL 190 0.26 2019 2220 220 0.26 0.42
PG0063.334NL 290 0.20 3144 3305 330 0.20 0.32
PG0063.474NL 420 0.16 4800 5040 470 0.16 0.28
PG0063.684NL 610 0.14 7027 7380 680 0.14 0.22
PG0063.105NL 900 0.12 11010 11340 1000 0.12 0.18
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     NOTES FROM TABLE: (See page 43)
2
3
6 4 5